

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B.

S

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP13737 1

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

06/09/									
BID OPENING DATE:	·	06/22/	2006		<b>T</b>	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBI	E <b>R</b>	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
									2813181318181
	*****	*****	****	ADDE	NDUM NO. 1	****	************	* * *	
								***	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED I	O DIS	TRIBUTE TH	E PRE-	BID SIGN-IN SHI	EET	
							FICATIONS, THE		
							ICATIONS, AS WI	ELL	
	AS THE	REVIS	ED BI	D SCH	EDULE THAT	RESUL	TED FROM THE	-, /	
	NODDIG BKE-RT	D MEET	TNG O	E US/	CONSTRUCTION	THE MA	U-TECH DRAINAGI	5/	
	MOKKIS	CREEN	PHAS		CONSTRUCTION	ON PRO	OECI.	W	
	PLEASE	SEE T	HE AT	TACHE	D FIVE (5)	PAGES		****	
1								T	
					IME REMAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS:		
	06/22/	2006 A	T 1:3	O PM.					
				370 0	miimo (3112 210)			1	
	*****	****	****	NO C	THER CHANG.	E5 ^^^	******	^ ^ `	
			,						
					77 m				
					i i				
0007			TI		060 70			<i>u</i>	
0001		1	JB		962-73		J.	688,850.	00
	RECLAM		REST	ORATT	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROPERTIES	- <del>  000,000.</del>	
SIGNATURE /		4	/)	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	and and the analysis of the second		ATE	
Kill	lus (	aspe	nles		11 &	LEFFICHE (	784-1115	6-22-06	
TITLE PARA	dent	- <i>U</i> FE	<sup>IN</sup> 55	069	3493		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	E
WH	EN RESP	ONDING				DRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'	

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

\$00

RFQ # :	13737 NV Tech Drainage / Morris Creek Pha		Date: 6/22/06 d Date: 5/31/06
	Gary Long McCourt & Son Const. 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton WV 26601	Company:	Spencer Woodbell Cowsirl Up Inc. PO Box 243 Simpson, WV 26435
	304 765- 5288 304 765- 5293	Tooler H	304 739 4397 304 739 4397 scw-congirtup dearthlinkingt
Company:	Roger L. Collins Dr. Collins Building ocontracting INC. P.O. Dax 277 Flatends, MV	Company:	PAVID H. BOWMAN GREEN MONTAIN LOMPANY NOA PORT AMACUST Charles town 25306
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	765-3521 53 mc	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-925-0253 304 925 9230 Jody May e AOL. Con
Company:	Lester Thaten Thanton Const TAC P.O Box 13279	Name : Company: Address:	DEP/AME TON MORRIS ONK HILL
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	984-2299 984 2334 none	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Company:	LEONDIS CILKERSON G.L. STONE & SON 24 FIRST STREET HAMLIN WV 25523	Name : Company: Address:	Allen Marker Sons In Barcie R. Marker & Sons In 1119 Jefferson Rd SD-Char W. 25309
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	824 - 3800 824 - 3848	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	744-0590 746-5203 GR Marker SUNS E AUL.CO

RECEIVED

# WV Department of Environmental Protection Division of Land Restoration 2006 JUN -5 P 1: 39 Office of Abandoned Mine Lands WVU-Tech Drainage/Morris Creek Phase MINISTRATIVE Kanawha/Fayette County WV SERVICES DEP #13737 Addendum # 1 June 5, 2006

The following changes should be made to the record set of plans:

- 1. On Drawing Number 04-03-0193-19, the label of each side of the profile for Ditch C should be changed from "Ditch A" to "Ditch C."
- 2. The Ditch schedule on Drawing Number 04-03-0193-20 should be replaced with the one attached to this sheet.

The following work has been added to the project, and should be reflected in the bid

1. A site known as the "Incinerator Site" has been added to the project. This site was visited during the Pre-Bid meeting held on May 31, 2006. The work involved in this site is the construction of one (1) bat gate and related work as described in Detail K on Drawing Number 04-03-0193-22 and as described in the specifications. In addition, a rip rap apron as shown in Detail F on Drawing Number 04-03-0193-21 shall be installed. Accessibility to the site has been obtained by WVDEP Office of Abandoned Mine Lands.

The following clarification is hereby provided. This does NOT involve a change in the plans, specs, or bid forms.

- 1. The bid quantities shown for the horizontal pilot holes and the 12-inch diameter mine drains (items 7.1.19 and 7.1.20) are shown as 125 L.F. each. These quantities include BOTH holes, casings, and drain pipes. The prices for these should include BOTH pilot holes, BOTH 16" steel casing pipe and BOTH 12" mine drains, as well as spacers between the casing and the drain pipe, which shall be at a minimum spacing of 15'.
- 2. As written in the specifications, at each 20 feet and at the beginning of each work shift, the Contactor shall remove the drilling tool from the hole, "defog" the casing pipe and check the line and grade elevation.
- 3. It is understood that the 36" HDPE road crossing on U.S.61 (WVU Tech site) as well as the road crossing on Morris Creek (Hillside site) will be open-cut. Bids should reflect this. The cost for the open cut and constructing the roadway back to WVDOH accepted conditions are incidental to Item 7.1.11. See detail H on Drawing number 04-03-0193-21 for more detail.

			DITCH SCHEDULE	EDULE		
SITE	DITCH	TYPE	LENGTH	D(FT)	B(FT)	LINING TYPE
DAVENPORT	Þ	Þ	100	<u>.</u>	6.0	VEGETATIVE W/ECM
	Þ	<b>.</b>	50		6.0	RIP-RAP
HILLCREST	A		60	•	6.0	RIP-RAP
	Φ		40	<u>.</u>	6.0	RIP-RAP
	0		200		6.0	RIP-RAP
	0	>	50	<u>→</u> .5	6.0	RIP-RAP
	[1]		40	<u>-</u> - ហ	o. O	RIP-RAP
HILLSIDE	A	<u></u> >	610		6.0	RIP-RAP
	0		125	- 5	6. O	RIP-RAP
	D	>	1 2 5	1 5	6.0	RIP-RAP
WVU-TECH	D	2	175	1.5	8.0	RIP-RAP
	C		400	<u>→</u>	6.0	RIP-RAP

## WVU Tech Drainage/Morris Creek Phase 2 Requisition # DEP13737 REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1

006

Company Name	: CARpenter	Reda	nation
Address:	$\alpha$	13015	
	Sissanuille	1/11/	25210

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	1	Mobilization & Troffic Control		
		Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	<u> </u>	50,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00
2.00	1			
		Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amount	4.5	20,000,00
3.00	1			
*****	<u> </u>	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount	<u> </u>	15,000,00
4.00	1	Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total		
		bid amount	4.5	50,000,00
6.00	3	Revegetation-per acre		
7.0.0		Drainage Structures	2,000.00	6,000.00
7.1.1	1700	Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot		
7.1.2	175	Type 2 Ditch-per linear foot	30.00	51,000.00
7.1.3	100	Type A Ditch-per linear foot	36.00	6,300,00
7.1.4	12	Wet Seals-per each	40.00	4,000.00
7.1.5	5	Modified Wet Seals-per each	5,000,00	60,000,00
7.1.6	3	Bat Gates-per each	4,000,00	20,000,00
7.1.7	120	6" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	7,000.00	21,000.00
7.1.8	70	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	20.00	2,400.00
7.1.9	120	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	25.00	1,750.00
7.1.10	200	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	30.00	3,600.00
'.1.11	370	36" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	40.00	8,000.00
1.12	1000	6" Underdrains-per linear foot	70.00	25 900.00
.1.13	7	Rip Rap Apron-per each	30.00	30,000.00
.1.14	2	Grouted Rip Rap Apron-per each	1,000.00	7,000.00
.1.15	21	Limestone Rip Rap-per ton	2,000.00	4,000.00
.1.16	8	WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each	40.00	840,00
.1.17	3	WVDOT Type "A" Manhole-per each	4,000.00	32,000.00
.1.18	2	Wingwall-per each	3,000.00	9,000.00
.1.19	125	Pilot Holes-per linear foot	2,500,00	5,000.00
1.20	125	12 inch Diameter Mine Drains-per linear foot	400.00	50,000.00
.1.21	200	Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag	920.00	115,000.00
.1.1	1215	Straw Bale-Silt Barrier-per linear foot	10.60	2,000.00
.1.2	10	Straw Bale-Check Dam-per each	4,00	4,860,00
00.€	2050	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	50.00	500.00
.0.1	1.0	Soil Cover-per lump sum	8,00	16,400.00
0.00	1 (	Chain Link Fence-per lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00
.0.0		Plant Mix Bituminous Pavements	10,000.00	10,000.00
.0.1	141 E	Bituminous Wearing Course (Surface)-per ton	1.0.4	
.0.2	162	Situminous Base Course-per ton	100.60	14,100.00
.0.3	500 V	VV DOH 307-1 Crushed Aggregate (Subbase)-per ton	100.00	18,200.00
		- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (- (-	30.00	15,000,06
				Marka 1987 San
	<b>T</b>			
Charles and Company	2 T	OTAL		<ul> <li>A. A. Cartellin, A. A.</li></ul>



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/17/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/22/2006 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE 962-73 JB 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "WVU TECH DRAINAGE/MORRIS CREEK PHASE II" THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MONTGOMERY, WV PROJECT. (FAYETTE/KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 5/31/06 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COM-PLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE CONFERENCE. PRE-CONSTRUCTION GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (2) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVI-SION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMAN-SHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAY-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 6-22-06 TITLE 550693493 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

DEP 13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

SH-P TO C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/2006			7.0.04
BID OPENING DATE: 06/22		OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NEGLIGENCE ING WITHIN	RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FINE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WE	OR DEFECTS APPEAR- BE REMEDIED AT	
CONTRACTOR EXISTING AT ANY FAILURE CONTRACTOR	URING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANT WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC S DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OF IN ANY OF THE WORK WHICH I ERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED I	TO THE CONDITIONS  E OF THE WORK.  WORKMANSHOP OF  DEVELOP DURING THE	
CONSTRUED A	HE ONE YEAR GUARANTEE PERS S BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE R WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT	IE PERFORMANCE TIME	
	UARANTEES CONCERNING REVEOUNED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECEREIN.		
(3) TERMIN	ATION:		
IN PART IN WITHOUT PRE HAVE, PROVI THAN THIRTY (DELIVERED	THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCE WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF JUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT DED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS (30) CALENDAR DAYS WRITT BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.	PURCHASING, OR REMEDY IT MAY GIVEN NOT LESS NOTICE,	
(4) IT SHA VENDOR			
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE	CONDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE ITITLE State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP 13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/17/2006 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 06/22/2006 CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE OBITAINED ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBITAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "WVU TECH DRAINAGE/MORRIS CREEK PHASE II" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE, AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND 28 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD CONSISTS OF ENGINEERING, INC. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST. SE - BOX 20, CHARLESTON, 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 WV 25304-2345 PH. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. MONEY ORDER. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP THE APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT IN SIX (6) COPIES. ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED IN THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO FOR PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay Force Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**DEP13737** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SALI	E	ŚHI	PVIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/17/		1.32.43.3	III. A PARLIS			<u> </u>	La di Sila a de casa de qualita.	etu eristetete esiden ete e			
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMA	IUMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	(7) A	" APPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL F	PAYMENT:			- 141 - 141		
	PARTIA AT THE WILL E COMPLE	AË PAYM TIME BE DETE TED IF	ENT B OF THI RMINE BASE	ASED E SUB D FRO D UPO	ON THE A MITTAL. M THE AC	DDIC BASI MOUNT OF THE AMO CTUAL QUA MEASURES SUM.	WORK COUNT OF F	OMPLETEI PAYMENT WORK	D		
					NOTICE						
	AN ORI	GINAL,	SIGN	ED BI	D MUST F	BE SUBMIT	TED TO:				
	F E	PURCHAS BUILDIN	ING D G 15	IVISI	INISTRAT ON TREET, E		NOTE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				
	F	SID MU VVELOPE	ST CO	NTAIN	THIS IN	IFORMATIO NOT BE C	N ON THE	E FACE	OF		
							1144				elilia.
CIONATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	in the second second	ATE		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE						I ELEI BONE		P	r=16		
TITLE	<u> </u>	FE	in .				ADI	DRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

H P TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	4	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006	over a single de la Companie (		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT.   NO.	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNI	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
			5. 55. 55. 55. 55. 51.	**************					
	BUYER:	23		ĺ					
	BOILKI								
	REQ. N	0.: D	EP137	37					***************************************
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	06/	22/2006				
	BID OP	ENTNG	TIME:	1:3	о РМ		!		
	0.0			***	•				
	EXHIBI	T 5		V-1					
								DEAD455	
					IS CONTRAC YS AFTER				
	IS REC				THERWISE S				Te me management of the me
					R WILL BE				
	PROCEE	D.							***
					·				
					ECTOR OF I ONTRACT II				
					F THE MAT				
					ERIOR QUA				
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRA	CT	
	HERE I	Ν.							-
,	MACE D	ATEC.	TUE C	ONTDA	CTOR OR S	IRCONTR	ACTOR S	HALL PAV	
					DEPARTME!				
					OR FAYETT				
	PURSUA	NT TO	WEST	VIRGI	NIA CODE :	21-5-1,	SEQ.		
AND	ADDITE	ATTAN -	A LIV	DEFF	DENCES MA	DE TO 4	DDTTDAT	TON OD	1
	ARBITR				RENCES MAI DUE (EXCE				
					CONTAINE				
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	ECTS DO	CUMENTS	
Estate Communication	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DELETE	D.	
**************************************	MODKED	s' com	DENCA	TTONA	VENDOR	TC PENII	TPED TO	PPOVIDE	·
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM				
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CO	NUTIONS	lo/	TE
TITLE		FI	EIN				AD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709060417

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-1115

#### Request for Quotation

DEP13737

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D	RPENTER F BOX 1301 SSONVILLE	15				SH D H-P O	EPART FFICE 01 57	MENT OF A TH ST STON,	ML&R REET SE WV	an N	710N 926-0499	
DATE PRIN	TED	TERM	IS OF SALE		SH	P VIA		Ė.	) B		FREIGHT TERMS	
05/17/												
OPENING DATE	: 0 <del>(</del>	3/22/2	2006	V 2 TAN 1888 M 1888		<u>B I</u>	D OPE	NING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUANTI	r <b>y</b>	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ALL OF THIS CON  (XX) INSOF COMME  ISSUANCE  THE BID  COVERAGE  ( ) BUIL  FURNISH  AN AMOUN  (XX) BON  THE BID  SUBMITTE  BIDDER SI  MATERIAL	SURANCERCIALE OF COLUMN TEQUIALE PROOF STREET OF COLUMN TEQUIALE PROOF SHALL	CE: SENE CONTRA IENTS, DIRED CONTRED C	SUCCE ERAL ACT. THE IS \$ UILD D 100 PERC THE CH BI FURN	SSFUL VI LIABILI UNLESS MINIMUI 250,000 URANCE: ERS RISI % OF THI ENT (5%) STATE ( D AS A ) ISH A PI	ENDOR S TY INSU OTHERW A AMOUN SUCCE ( - ALL E AMOUN ) OF TH DF WEST BID BON ERFORMA	HALL RANCE ISE S T OF SSFUL RISK T OF VIRG	FURNI E PRIO SPECIF INSUR INSUR THE O	SH PROC IR TO IED IN ANCE OR SHAL RANCE I CONTRACT SHALL CCESSFU	DF L IN T. BE JL DR		

BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WIL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BON COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

TITLE

REV. 3/91

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



HZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

þ

DEP13737

PAGE 7

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 05/17/2006 BID OPENING DATE: **BID OPENING TIME** 06/22/2006 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ. EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP13737

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 7	ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/2006			
BID OPENING DATE: 06/22	2/2006	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM.NUME	ER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALL VENDORS	IN THE LOWEST BID FOR S MUST INDICATE IN THE	IR BID IF THEY ARE	CTS.
REV. 3/88			
EXHIBIT 9			
NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADI	ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDG DENDA	EMENT OF CONSTRUCTION	N
TO ABIDE BY	ECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AG / THE FOLLOWING SCHEDU ON PROJECT ADDENDA FOR	LE IN ISSUING	ED
AND A LIST AND SPECIFI AND LIST SH PURCHASING SEND A COPY	RCHITECT/ENGINEER SHAL OF ALL PARTIES THAT H ICATIONS FOR THE PROJE HALL BE FORWARDED TO T DIVISION. THE ARCHIT / OF THE ADDENDUM TO T CONTRACT IS ISSUED.	AVE PROCURED DRAWING CT. THE ADDENDUM HE BUYER IN THE STATECT/ENGINEER SHALL A	SS E
INTERESTED OPENING DAT BUYER WITHI OPENING DAT	IN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS TE. THIS REQUIREMENT CEPT THOSE ISSUED UNDE	SARY, EXTEND THE BID BE RECEIVED BY THE PRIOR TO THE BID SHALL APPLY TO ALL	
BIDDERS AND AND THE STA REGULATIONS	DDENDA MUST BE FORMALL D SUBMITTED TO THE STA ATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. G THAT APPLY TO THE OR APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM	TE PURCHASING DIVISI THE SAME RULES AND IGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT. THE ONLY	ON
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TER		DATE
TITLE	FEIN		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN DECRONDING	L TO DECLINICEDE MANE AND A		



>WZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

## Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

SH-PFO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED.	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHI	PVIA	F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/17/	2006									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM.N	IUMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
		URPOSE				OUM THAT O OPENING			THE	
	REV. 3									
	ADDEND		NOWLE	DGEME	NT	•				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAR CATION,	Y REVIS			
	ADDEND	UM NOS	• •		•					
1000	NO. 1	• •	• • • •		• • • • •	Volaties				
	NO. 2	• •			• • • • •	Antonio Antoni				
	NO. 3	•	* * * *		• • • •	We will design the second seco				
	NO. 4	•			• • • •					
	NO. 5	•			• • • •					
1	I UNDE					ONFIRM T			THE	
	Leyp	luz. C enter	sif	ente Lecle		-	GNATURE MPANY			
		U-20	2-06	• • • •	• • • • • • •	DA	TE			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE KL			•			TELEPHONE			DATE	4-22-06
TITLE		FE	EIN				AD	DRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

\*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

#### Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P 6

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/17/							
BID OPENING DATE:	1.5.0.000	06/22/	2006		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. 3	/88					
	***** EXHIBI		****	****	******	***********	* <b>*</b>
	CEXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. MUST	DATE: S ORI O DET THE ACCOM	12/3 GINAL ERMIN AVS F PANY	TION FORM OMB #1 1/06) IS ATTACHE FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI ORM & PRINTOUT F YOUR BID. THIS IF THE ORIGINAL	D. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ROM THE AVS IS A REQUIREMEN <sup>T</sup>	
	NOT AT	TACHED S OFFI	TO T CE AT	HE BI 800- ****	DDING DOCUMENTS 643-9748 OR AVS. *******	YOU CAN CONTACT OSMRE.GOV	
	WEST V	TPCTNT	A CTA		RACTORS LICENSE DE 21-11-2 REQUI	DEC THAT ALL	·
	PERSON: STATE   LICENS LICENS! MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPETIONS G THEBUILD	RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY I IVISION OF LABOR	3E
:		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQU INCLUDE THE CONT		
	BIDDER			/ /	or mental to	lament .	
	CONTRAC		NAME: LICEN	SE NO	arpenter.Le	7.28	
SIGNATURE K	<i>(</i> 1)		I	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS:	6-22-06
TITLE		FE	IN		L	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**NODZE** 

\*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

## Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVI S DEPA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEN	1000000000	RMS OF SAI	r <b>⇔</b> aa2aaaaa	lesses erm	P VIA	I consideration of the constant of the constan	iidaaaa kaa	
05/17/		<u> </u>	TING OF SAI		ા	r v A	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		06/22	/2006	,	l	DID	OPENING TIME	0.3	. 7 0 DM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE	0.1	:30PM AMOUNT
	1	F THE	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	-	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	0F	
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATION E INFO	S, PU RMATI SSUED	STAT RCHAS ON PR BY T	ING DIVI OVIDED I HE PURCH	PURCHASI SION POL N THE "R	NG DIVISION RUICY STATEMENTS EQUEST FOR VISION IS THE ENT.		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WR ION PROV	ITTEN, W IDED FRO	ION MANUALS, C HICH CONTRADIO M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	TS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT NULL A	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THI	S CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FILE CT IS AUTOMATI WITHOUT FURTH	-	
	TO WWW OUT TO DIRECT 57TH S TURN R MERGE (PORTI	T & PH.WVDEFBID TONS: T. SE IGHT CONTO I	.ORG, O REV FROM TOWAR NTO W 64E/I LL) 9	ABAN EIW P KANA D WV- V-61/ -77S/ .8 MI	DONED MI ROJECTS. WHA CITY 61/MACCO MACCORKL WV TURNP LES, TAK	NE LANDS START O RKLE AVE E AVE., IKE TOWA E THE US	465-1911 OR GO , PROJECTS  UT GOING NE ON ., SW 0.1 MILE SE 0.3MILES, RD BECKLEY 60/WV61 EXIT 0.8 MILES. TU		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		NATE	
						ILECTIONE		DATE	The state of the s
TITLE	<u> </u>	F	EIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

## Request for Quotation

DEP13737

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

%Н-Р ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TH	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
05/17/2006					
	/2006	BID	DPENING TIME 01:3	OPM	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ONTO WV61/3 TURN RIGHT MAIN ENTRAN	RD AVE. CONT ONTO FAYETTE CE TO WVU TE	1.1 MILES. TURNINUE TO FOLLOW PIKE, 0.1 MILES CH. CONTINUE UN OF THE LIBRARY.	WV61, 9.6 MILES. S. ENTER THE	· ·	
***** THI	S IS THE END	OF RFQ DEP13	737 ***** TOTAL:	**************************************	
				·	
SIGNATURE	SEEREVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AB		

## WVU Tech Drainage/Morris Creek Phase 2 Requisition # DEP13737

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Carpenter Keclamation

Address:

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.00	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%		
		of total bid amount		
2.00	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of		
		total bid amount		
3.00	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid		
		amount	,	
4.00	11	Clearing & Grubbing, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total		
		bid amount		
6.00	3	Revegetation-per acre		
7.0.0	1700	Drainage Structures		
7.1.1	1700	Type 1 Ditch-per linear foot	, in the second	
7.1.2	175	Type 2 Ditch-per linear foot		
7.1.3	100	Type A Ditch-per linear foot	1	
7.1.4	12 5	Wet Seals-per each Modified Wet Seals-per each		
7.1.5 7.1.6	2	Bat Gates (standard and modified), per each		
7.1.7	120	6" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot		
7.1.8	70	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot		——————————————————————————————————————
7.1.9	120	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot		
7.1.10	200	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe-per linear foot	# (	,
7.1.11	370	36" Diameter HDPE Pine-per linear foot	<del>  </del>	
7.1.12		6" Underdrains-per linear foot		
7.1.13		Rip Rap Apron-per each		
7.1.14		Grouted Rip Rap Apron-per each		
7.1.15		Limestone Rip Rap-per ton		
7.1.16	<u></u>	WVDOT Type "G" Inlet-per each		-
7.1.17		WVDOT Type "A" Manhole-per each		
7.1.18	2	Wingwall-per each		
7.1.19	125	Pilot Holes-per linear foot		
7.1.20	125	12 inch Diameter Mine Drains-per linear foot		
7.1.21	200	Soda Ash-per 50 lb bag		
8.1.1	1215	Straw Bale-Silt Barrier-per linear foot		
8.1.2	10	Straw Bale-Check Dam-per each		
9.00	2050	Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard		
9.0.1	1.0	Soil Cover-per lump sum		
10.00	1	Chain Link Fence-per lump sum		
11.0.0		Plant Mix Bituminous Pavements		
11.0.1	141	Bituminous Wearing Course (Surface)-per ton		
11.0.2		Bituminous Base Course-per ton		
11.0.3	500	WV DOH 307-1 Crushed Aggregate (Subbase)-per ton		
falle of				
		TOTAL		

Page 13

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 12/31/06

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form to obtain an AVS data evaluation to determine your eligibility as an AML contractor and/or sub-contractor. This is a requirement under 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: LARPENTER Reclamation Tax Payer ID No.: 550693493  Address: P.O Box 13015  City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-1115  Fax No.: 984-2770 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the AVS. Select only one of the following options and sign below.  I, Lelly Arpenter, have the express authority to certify that:  Information on the attached AVS printout is accurate, complete, and up-to-date.  (NOTE: If you select this option, an AVS printout must accompany this form. Sign below and do not complete Part D.)  Part of the information on the attached AVS printout is missing or incorrect and AVS
needs to be updated as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information listed in the AVS. This information must be provided as indicated in Part D. Sign below and complete Part D.  6/22/06  Luly Carpentes  Fresident
Date Signature Title

#### Important!

In order to certify to existing information in Part C, you must obtain a copy of the relevant information from AVS. You may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or request a copy via e-mail from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.			
Contractor Name:	Corpenter	Declaration	ADD

If the current information for your company is incorrect in the AVS, or if your company has no information in the AVS, you must provide the information below for the following relationships. Please attach additional information as necessary.

- Company officers (president, vice president, secretary, treasurer, etc.);
- Directors;
- Persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- persons/companies who own or control 10% or more of the voting stock in your company;
- partners (if your company is a partnership);
- members/managers (if your company is a limited liability company);
- any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
NameAddress .	Position/Title Telephone #	
Regin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O#_I	)FP13737
Page	16

#### BID BOND ...

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned.
of	as Principal and
	3 COrporation organized and evicting under the Least of t
with its principal office in the City of	as Suraty are hold and some
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves.	(\$
	our neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that where	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached h	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE.	·
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	ster into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
xceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereur	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
eye caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these p	desents to be signed by their proper officers, this
ave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these p day of	her just by men proper uniters, this
$\mathcal{M}'_{\mathcal{O}}$	and the same of th
Incipal Corporate Seal	
De Gir	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(T1)
ely Corporate Seal	(Title)
	(Name of Surety)
	•
	Attorney-in-Fact

ORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, wer of attorney must be attached

The second of the second of

Page 17	
AGENCY	(A)
RFO/RFP#	(B)

	777 O		]	Bid Bond			
(A)		. KNOW A	LL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESI	ENTS, That	we, the unders	igned
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of			(E)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper right comer of page #1)	4 7	( <del>F</del> )			<u>G)</u> ,	
(C)	Your Company Name	- (II)	, a corpor	ation organi	zed and exi	sting under the	laws
(D)	City, Location of your Company	of the State of		with its prin	cipal office	in the City of	
(E)	State, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Surety	y, are held a	nd firmly bo	ound unto The	State
(E) (F)	Surety Corporate Name	of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the p	enal sum o	[	<u>(K)</u>	
(G)	City, Location of Surety	(\$ <u>(L)</u>	) for the p	ayment of v	vhich, well a	and truly to be	made,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	we jointly and sever	ally bling ourselv	es, our heirs	i, administra	itors, executors	,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	successors and assig		. 1 11	• .•		
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	har culturities of the	ion of the above	obligation is	s such that v	vhereas the Prin	ncipal
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	has submitted to the	ruichasing Secti	on of the D	partment o	l'Administratio	n
(24)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	a certain bid or prop contract in writing fo	osai, attached her	eto and mad	se a part her	eof to enter int	o a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	comfact in withing to		<i>x</i> \			
	this line in words.			1)	·		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures						
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE	REFORE				
(N)	Day of the month		oid shall be reject	ed or			
(0)	Month		oid shall be accep		Drimaina I ale	-11	
. (P)	Year	contract in accordance	e with the hid or	nronoral at	rincipai sn	all enter into a	•.•
:(ÌQj́)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and	noirance require	proposar ati	ached herei	o and snall fur	กเรก
· (R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform	n the screement :	created by the	or proposar	, and shall in a	11
(S)	Signature of President or Vice .	this obligation shall b	e null and void	therwise th	ie obligation	oholl comosin :	1611 - 5.11
	President	force and effect. It is	expressly unders	tond and an	reed that the	i Shan i Chiam i Shabilisi af ib	n iuii
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all	claims hereunder	r shall in no	PVENT eve	and the nensi	•
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligat	ion as herein stat	ed	oveni, exc	sed the penal	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety 1	or value received	l. hereby sti	nulates and	agreer that the	
		obligations of said Su	rety and its bond	shall be in r	o way impa	uired or affected	d by
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time	within which the	Obligee ma	v accent su	ch hid: and eair	d Oy
	Surety	Surety does hereby wa	live notice of any	such exten	sion.		<b>J</b>
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNES!	WHEREOF, Pr	incipal and	Surety have	hereunto set th	1eir
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and s	uch of them as an	e corporatio	ns have cau	sed their como	rate
	bond.	seals to be affixed here	to and these pres	ents to be s	igned by the	ir proper office	Pře
	•	this(N) day	of(O)	, 20	(P)		,
						•	•
		Principal Corporate Se	a]	-		(Q)	
	•					Principal)	<del></del>
		(R)		Ву		S)	
	•	•			(Must be	President or	
			•		Vice Pre		
		•				T)	
					T	ile	• •
		(U)					
		Surety Corporate Seal		·	{``	V) .	
					(Name o	f Surety)	
						,	
	•				Attorney-11	n-Fact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached,

RFQ No. DEP1	3	7	3	7
--------------	---	---	---	---

#### AFFIDAVIT

Page 18

#### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: alpenter Leclamation			
Authorized Signature: July Carpenter	Date:	6/22/06	
Authorized Signature.			

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06 )ate: 29-Jul-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :14:16:32

Page: 1

### (140618) CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

			Total	Number:	4
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
140616 CARPENTER, 140616 CARPENTER, 140617 CARPENTER, 140617 CARPENTER,	KELLEY MARY	SH VP	1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989		50% 50%

Current Information Kelly Carpenter 6/22/06

Agency <u>DEP</u>	
REQ.P.O# DEP13737	

#### **BID BOND**

	THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign		
of <u>PO Box 13015</u>	Sissonville, WV 25360	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company	
Of U.S. Steel Tower, 600	Grant Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA a corpora	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
South Dakota with its prin	cipal office in the City of <u>Sioux Falls</u>	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Stat	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%) for the payment of whi	
well and truly to be made, we	ointly and severally bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
Department of Administration	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto ar	rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for County, WV according to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,			
hereto and shall furnish any of agreement created by the acce	e accepted and the Principal shall enter into her bonds and insurance required by the bio eptance of said bid, then this obligation shally y understood and agreed that the liability of	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the I be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in t the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no eve	
The Surety, for the va way impaired or affected by an waive notice of any such exten	ly extension of the time within which the Ob	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in r ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
IN WITNESS WHERE	EOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto se	it their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation	
		nts to be signed by their proper officers, this	
20th day of June			
Principal Corporate Seal		Carpenter Reclamation (Name of Principal)  By Carpenter Must be President or Vice President  President Assidual (Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)  Ross E Johnson Attorney-in-Fact	
		/	

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

## Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

#### Ross E. Johnson, Patricia C Baire, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 14th day of October, 2005.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

- S:

On this 14th day of October, 2005, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2006



Leb Frell
D. Krell, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Law

#### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.